WPS-PPD 24
WPS-PPD 16 P WPS-PPD 24WPS-PPD 12 WPS-PPD 12F
24 P
WPS modules
For heavy machining
For more information, see next page
72   SMW-AUTOBLOK72   SMW-AUTOBLOK
WPS XL
For heavy machining
 Holding force 100 KN
For more information see page
WPS Mini, Max / -Index and XL
SMW-AUTOBLOK   73SMW-AUTOBLOK   73
114
0
74   SMW-AUTOBLOK74   SMW-AUTOBLOK
WPS-PPD
Workpiece preparation
device
Clamping

Installation
on grid plate
Clamping with / without pendulum
Clamping with / without fi xed stop
Modularity
Horizontal fi ne adjustment / fi ne adjustment - clamping height
Pendulum feature WPS-PPD P and FP
• Due to the integrades pendulum mechanism, the
clamping position adjusts itself
• to the workpiece geometry automatically.
• Therefore, also not angular workpiece areas can be
clamped fast and safe.
• Thanks to 4 different pendulum inserts, the
clamping devices are very fl exible in use.
0
76   SMW-AUTOBLOK76   SMW-AUTOBLOK
WPS-PPD
460346
460430
017603

Distance min. / max.
ISO4762-12.9
Stroke horizontal adjustment
Swinging angle / stroke in mm
Swinging angle / stroke in mm
Angle pendulum
Max. total clamping force kN
Max. actuating torque Md Nm
ATTENTION: risk of deformation!
No clamping claw in this area!
Stop pin not included!
Dimensions and technical data
*2 clamping inserts !
*Pendulum inserts not included!
0
78   SMW-AUTOBLOK78   SMW-AUTOBLOK
WPS-PPD F/FP
460346
460434
017603

Width base body
Fit
Stroke stop pin
Height
Distance min. / max.
Screw ISO4762-12.9
Stroke horizontal adjustment
Max. load force
*Pendulum inserts not included!!
ATTENTION: risk of deformation!!
No clamping claw in this area!
Stop pin not included!!
Dimensions and technical data
Subject to technical changes.
0
80   SMW-AUTOBLOK80   SMW-AUTOBLOK
D (g6) d (g6) M H h
Ø 25 Ø 16 M14x1,5 10 5 460177
Ø 25 Ø 18 M14x1,5 10 5 460135
Ø 25 Ø 20 M18x1,5 10 5 460136

Subject to technical changes.
Subject to technical changes.
Clamping bar WPS-PPD 300 (467174)
(drilled)
Clamping bar WPS-PPD 300 (460447)
(drilled)
Clamping bar WPS-PPD 300 (460448)
(undrilled)
Clamping bar WPS-PPD 300 (467173)
(undrilled)
Workpiece preparation device
SMW-AUTOBLOK WPS-PPD clamping bar (drilled) WPS-PPD clamping bar (undrilled)
 Type 300 440 300 440
Id. No. 460447 467174 460448 467173
0
82   SMW-AUTOBLOK82   SMW-AUTOBLOK
WPS-PPD Application example
 ■	WPS-PPD width WPS maxWorkpiece preparation device